PUSHPSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: B-40, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase -I New Delhi- 110020 CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059950 Tel: +91-11-41610121 Fax: +91-11-41058461 Email id: info@pushpsons.com Website: www.pushpsons.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, notice Obligation and Disclosure Acquirements, Regulation, 2013, House is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors is scheduled to be held on Thursday, May 29, 2025 at New Delhi, inter-alia to consider and approve the audited financial results (Standalone) of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at http://www.pushpsons.com also on the website of the stock exchange at http://www.bseindia.com.

For Pushpsons Industries Limited Sdl.

Place: New Delhi Date: April 30, 2025

Pankaj Jain Director DIN: 00001923

प्रथम तल, डीबी गुप्ता मार्ग, रामनगर, री 110055, ईमेल: SAREDL@bankofbaroda.co.in

ट-IV-A [नियम 8 (6)देखें]

और पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अधीन

बंधक / प्रभारित है, का कब्जा, प्रतिभूत लेनदार के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा लिया गया है, को "जहाँ है, जैसा है और जो कुछ की बकाया राशि की वसूली हेतु नीचे वर्णित दिनांक को बेचा जाएगा। कर्जदार(रों), बंधककर्ता(ओं) और गारंटर(रों)/प्रतिभूति

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
कुल बकाया	ई—नीलामी की तिथि / समय प्रारंभ समय से अंतिम समय तक	आएखित मूल्य जमा घरोडर राशि (ईएमडी) रु. च्यूनतम बोली वृद्धि राशि रु.	कब्जा की स्थिति (रंचनात्मक / भौतिक)	निरीक्षण की तिथि एवं समय		
26,43,477.00 (रुपये म लाख तैंतालीस हजार ग्री सतहत्तर मात्र) + उस देनांक 29.02.2020 से का ब्याज और अन्य और खर्चे	22.05.2025 अपराह 02.00 बजे से अपराह 08.00 बजे तक	आरंबित मूल्य ত 37,00,000/- ईएमঙী ত 3,70,000/- और बोली वृद्धि राशि ত 50,000.00	संपत्ति भौतिक कब्जे में है।	19.05.2025 को पूर्वाह 10.00 बजे से अपराह 02.00 बजे तक		

🔯 Karnataka Bank Ltd

आस्ति वसूली प्रबंधन शाखा, 8-बी, प्रथम तल, राजेन्द्र पार्क पूसा रोड, नई दिल्ली-110060

सीआईएन : एल85110केए1924पीएलसी001128

अचल सम्पत्ति की बिक्री सूचना

वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिमूतिकरण और पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिमूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम के साथ पठित प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 9(1) के परंतुक अचल आस्तियों की बिक्री के लिए ई-नीलामी बिक्री सूचना

एतदद्वारा सर्व साधारण को और विशेष रूप से कर्जदार(रों) तथा गारंटर(रों) को सूचना है कि प्रत्याभूत लेनदार के पास बंधक / प्रभारित निम्नवर्णित अचल सम्पत्ति, जिसका कब्जा कर्नाटक बैंक लिमिटेड, प्रत्याभूत लेनदार के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा 19–02–2 हुना की ई—नीलामी : 15.05.2025 28-02-2025 को लिया जा चुका है, (ए) कर्जदारों / गारंटरों / सह-आबंधकों (1) अभिनंदन ज्वैलर्स, इसके स्वामी श्री मुकेश वर्मा पता : जी-27/114, सेक्टर-3, रोहि दिल्ली-110085 द्वारा प्रतिनिधित्वकृत, (2) श्री मुकेश वर्मा पुत्र श्री ओम प्रकाश वर्मा, (3) मधु वर्मा पत्नी श्री मुकेश वर्मा, (4) श्री मुकेश वर्मा एचयूएफ (इसके कर्ता श्री मुकेश व/ दृष्टिबंधकं जो प्रतिभूत लेनदार के पास बंधक / प्रभारित है, का कब्जा, बैंक ऑफ इंडिया (प्रतिभूत लेनदार), के प्राधिकृत रोहिणी, नई दिल्ली-110085 की तरफ बकाया राशि रू. 4,79,16,720.81 (रूपए चार लोन खाता नंबर 5547000600012401 के तहत रू. 3,74,12,492.90 तथा 01-04-2025 ब्याज, (ii) पीएस टर्म लोन खाता नंबर 5547001800015701 के तहत रू. 26,23,219 11-04-2025 से भावी ब्याज, (iii) पीएस टर्म लोन खाता नंबर 5547001800016501 क्त. 78,81,007.94 तथा 30-04-2025 से भावी ब्याज सहित + लागत, जो कर्ना लिमिटेड, नई दिल्ली पश्चिम विहार ब्रान्य, प्लॉट नंबर ए4/33, अपर ग्राउंड फ्लोर, र रोड, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली-110063, प्रतिभूत लेनदार, को देय कर्जदारों / गारंटरों / सह-आबंधकों (1) मैसर्स अभिनंदन आर्ट ओर्नामेंट्स प्रा. ि निदेशकों (i) श्री मुकेश वर्मा (ii) श्री ओम प्रकाश वर्मा (iii) श्रीमती मधु वर्मा (iv) मैस वर्मा एचयुएफ पता : जी-27 / 114, सेक्टर-3, रोहिणी, नई दिल्ली-110085 द्वारा प्रतिनि (2) श्री मुकेश वर्मा पुत्र श्री ओम प्रकाश वर्मा, (3) श्री ओम प्रकाश वर्मा पुत्र श्री राम स्व श्रीमती मधु वर्मा पत्नी श्री मुकेश वर्मा, (4) श्री मुकेश वर्मा एचयूएफ (इसके कर्ता श्री मु द्वारा प्रतिनिधित्वकृत) सभी क्रमांक (2) से (5) निवासी : जी-28/85, पाकेट जी-28, रोहिणी, नई दिल्ली-110085 की तरफ बकाया राशि रू. 2,48,60,031.68 (रूपए व अड़तालीस लाख साठ हजार इकतीस तथा पैसे अड़सठ मात्र) अर्थात 🗯 पीएस ओवरड़ा खाता नंबर 5547000600013301 के तहत रू. 2,04,77,184.00 तथा 01-04-2025 से मा (ii) पीएस टर्म लोन खाता नंबर 5547001800015801 के तहत रू. 25,46,540.

10-04-2025 से भावी ब्याज, (iii) पीएस टर्म लोन खाता नंबर 5547001800016601 बोर शर्ते : रू. 18,36,307.04 तथा 10-04-2025 से भावी ब्याज सहित + लागत, जो कर्नाट की जाएगी। रोड, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली-110063, प्रतिभूत लेनदार, को देय है, कर्जदारों / गारंटरों / सह-आबंधकों (1) श्री मुकेश वर्मा पुत्र श्री ओम प्रकाश वर्मी, (3) श्रीमतः विस्तीर राहित। वर्मा पत्नी श्री मुकेश वर्मा, दोनों क्रमांक (1) एवं (2) निवासी : जी-28/85, पाकेट हे से पूर्व नियुक्ति के साथ किया जा सकता है। सेक्टर-3, रोहिणी, नई दिल्ली-110085 की तरफ पीएस टर्म लोन खाता वाय सभी संपत्तियों के लिए उपरोक्त तालिका में उदिलखित गुणकों में अपने प्रस्तावों में सुधार करना होगा। 5547001800012801 के तहत बकाया राशि 🗞 2.22.328.27 (रूपए दो लाख बाईस हज / विवरणों के साथ BAANKNET पोर्टल पर 15.05.2025 साथ 4.30 बजे तक ऑनलीइन जमा करना चाहिए।

ज्वालाहेड़ी रोड, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली-110063, प्रतिभूत लेनदार, को देय है, है वहां है" आधार पर बेची जाएगी। की वसूली के लिए दिनांक 22-05-2025 को नी और बैंक कोई दावा स्वीकार नहीं करेगा। जहां है", जैसी है जो है" तथा "जो भी है वहां है" आधार पर बेची जाएगी।

htm and online auction portal https://baanknet.com. में दिए गए लिंक को देखें। ई-मेल : delhiarm@ktkbank.com, वेबसाइट : www.karnatakabank.com बी, ईस्ट दिल्ली, मो.: 7043249474 से सम्पर्क करे।

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

-नीलामी बिक्री सूचना

प्रतिनिधित्वकृत) समी क्रमांक (2), (3), (4) निवासी : जी-28/85, पाकेट जी-28, से बाह्मर पर दिनांक 15.05.2025 को पूर्वा. 11.00 बजे से अर्पा. 05.00 बजे को बेचा जाएगा। प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम जानती, यह विरुपान 110085 का तरफ बकाया शाश फ. 4,79,16,720.81 (रूपए चार उनासी लाख सोलह हजार सात सौ बीस तथा पैसे हक्यासी मात्र) अर्थात () पीएस ओर् प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत ई—नीलामी द्वारा बेची जाने वाली संपत्तियों का संक्षिप्त विवरण नीचे दिया गया है:

वे का विवरण भी नीचे दी गई तालिका में उल्लिखित है						
9.६ उपित का विवरण ट्य	कुल देय	a) आरक्षित मूल्य b) ईएमडी c) बोली वृद्धि राशि	प्राधिकृत अधिकारी का नाम और मो. नं.			
हैं, क्सआई (वाणिज्यिक वाहन) गर्रे हिंडेजन नंबर— 7775390 व	रु. 4,32,000 + अप्रभारितं ब्याज + अन्य प्रभार	a) रू.70,000/- b) रू.7,000/- c) रू.1,000/-	श्री सरवर खान मो. 9711010538			
के सेर दो प्राप वीजन नंबर K15CN 9244103	रु. 9,00,000 + अप्रभारित ब्याज +: अन्य प्रभार	a) vo.6,58,900/- b) vo.65,890/- c) vo.25,000/-	श्री वरूण नारायण मो. 9999968997			

लिभिटेड, नई दिल्ली पश्चिम विहार ब्रान्च, प्लॉट नंबर ए४/३३, अपर ग्राउंड फ्लोर, ज्वांड करने चाहिए और सेवा प्रदाता द्वारा केवाईसी दस्तावेजों के सत्यापन के बाद, ईएमडी को एनईएफटी/आरटीजीएस/

सौ उन्तीस तथा पैसे सत्ताईस मात्र) तथा 29-04-2025 से भावी व्याज सहित + लाग तुरंत जमा करना होगा, लेकिन बिक्री की पुष्टि के अगले कार्य दिवस (बैंकिंग घंटों के दौरान) से पहले नहीं। बिक्री के संबंध में

कर्नाटक बैंक लिमिटेड, नई दिल्ली पश्चिम विद्यार ब्रान्च, प्लॉट नंबर ए4/33, अपर ग्राउंड न) या लिखित रूप में सहमति के अनुसार विस्तारित अवधि तक देय होगा और यह केवल प्राधिकृत के विवेक पर निर्मर करेगा। की वसूनी के लिए दिनांक 22-05-2025 को 'जैसी है जहां है', जैसी है जो है' तथा पाधिकृत अधिकारी / बैंक नीलामी रह करने और नई नीलामी आयोजित करने के लिए स्वतंत्र होंगे।

1. सम्पत्ति के सभी अंश एवं खंड : ब्लॉक जी, पॉकेट नंबर 28 में नंबर 67 वाली फ्रीहोल्ड

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी बैंक ऑफ इंडिया

FINANCIAL EXPRESS



3i Infotech°

3i Infotech Limited

CIN: L67120MH1993PLC074411
Registered office: Tower # 5, International Infotech Park, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400703, India Tel No.: (022) 7178 9623 | Email: investors@3i-infotech.com | Website: www.3i-infotech.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given that the resolutions as set out below are proposed to be passed by the Members of 3i Infotech Limited ("Company"), by means of Postal Ballot, only by way of remote electronic voting process ('remote evoting') being provided by the Company to all its Members to cast their votes electronically, pursuant to Section 110 read with Section 108 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ('Act') (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ('Rules'), General Circular Nos.14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other various relevant General Circulars, including latest General Circular No. 09/2024 dated September 19, 2024 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations'), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ('SS-2') issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and any other applicable law, rules and regulations [including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force). The Notice seeking consent of the Members by remote e-voting has been sent by e-mail to those Members who have registered their e-mail address either their page of the properties of the seeking company (in respect of shares held in physical form) or have registered their Company (in respect of shares held in physical form) or have registered their email address with their Depository Participants (DP) (in respect of shares held in electronic form) and which have been made available to the Company by the Depositories Registrar & Transfer Agent as on the cut-off date (i.e. Friday, April 25, 2025) for obtaining approval of the Members in respect of the following

- Redesignation of Dr. Aruna Sharma as an Independent Non-Executive Director of the Company
- Appointment of Mr. Ambarish Dasgupta as a Non-Executive Director of the Company, liable to retire by rotation

The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited ('NSDL'), for facilitating remote e-voting to enable the Members to cast their votes electronically. The detailed procedure for remote e-voting is given in the Notice. The right of voting of the Members shall be reckoned as on the cutoff date (i.e. Friday, April 25, 2025). A person who is not a Member as on the cutoff date should treat this Notice for information purposes only. The dispatch of
Notice of Postal Ballot has been completed by Wednesday, April 30, 2025.

The e-voting period commences on Friday, May 02, 2025, at 9:00 A.M. (IST) and ends on Saturday, May 31, 2025, at 5:00 P.M. (IST). During this period, Members of the Company holding shares as on the cut-off date either in physical form or dematerialized form may cast their vote electronically. The e-voting module shall be disabled for voting after Saturday, May 31, 2025, at 5:00 P.M. (IST). Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Member, the Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently. Resolutions passed by the Members through this Postal Ballot (through remote e-voting) shall be deemed to have been passed as if it has been passed at a General Meeting of the Members. The resolutions, if approved by the requisite majority of Members by means of Postal Ballot, shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date of remote e-voting, i.e. on Saturday, May 31, 2025, at 5:00 P.M. (IST).

In compliance with requirements of the MCA circulars, physical copy of the Notice along with postal ballot form and pre-paid business reply envelope has not been sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot and the Members are requested to communicate their assent or dissent through remote e-voting only

Members who have not registered their e-mail address are requested to register the same in respect of shares held in electronic form with Depository through their concerned Depository Participant and in respect of shares held in physical form by writing to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent.

The Notice will also be available on the Company's website at www.3I-infotech.com, websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the website of NSDL at https://evoting.nsdl.com.

case of any queries, you may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions FAQs) for members and e-voting user manual for members available at the Downloads sections of www.evoting.nsdl.com or contact NSDL by calling on 022 - 4886 7000 or by writing at the designated email ID: evoting@nsdl.com, to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager—NSDL, 3rd Floor, Naman Chamber, Plot C-32, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 051, who will also address the grievances connected with e-voting. Members may also contact Ms. Sulochana Ladge, Compliance Officer Registrar & Transfer (R & T) department, 3i Infotech Limited at +91-22-7123 8116 in case of any queries

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Prakash Shenoy (Membership No. F12625), Partner or failing him Ms. Sapna Chaurasia (Membership No. F12697), Partner of M/s. SAP & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries as Scrutinizer responsible for conducting the Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner. The results of the Postal Ballot will be announced on or before Tuesday, June 03, 2025 and will be displayed to the postal ballot will be displayed. on the website of the Company at www.3I-infotech.com, on the website of NSDL at https://evoting.nsdl.com and will also be displayed at the Registered Office of the Company, besides being communicated to National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited.

Date : April 30, 2025

Place: Navi Mumbai

By order of the Board

Sd/-

Varika Rastogi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

PUSHPSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: B-40, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase -I New Delhi- 110020 CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059950 Tel: +91-11-41610121 Fax: +91-11-41058461

Email id: info@pushpsons.com Website: www.pushpsons.com NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors is scheduled to be held on Thursday, May 29, 2025 at New Delhi, inter-alia to considerand approve the audited financial results (Standalone) of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at http://www.pushpsons.com also on the website of the stock exchange at http://www.bseindia.com.

For Pushpsons Industries Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: April 30, 2025

Pankaj Jain Directo DIN: 00001923 ents) Regulations, 2015 and available on the Company's stock exchange websites: the QR Code provided herein.

By order of the Board **For CEAT Limited Arnab Banerjee** Managing Director & CEO



Extract of Audited Standalon arch 31, 2025

Amount (₹ in Lakhs)

	MAN THE RESERVE ASSESSMENT	ONSOLIDATED	
Sr. No.	Particiliars		Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	188.70	142,366.73
2	Net Profit for the year (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	401.32	69,549.65
3	Net Profit for the year before tax (after Exceptional Extraordinary items)	401.32	69,549.65
4	Net Profit for the year after tax (after Exceptional at Extraordinary items)	379.41	51,760.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year [Comprist for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Ir (after tax)]	222.45	52,606.39
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10 per	562.26	562.26
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	749.45	343,720.95
8	Securities premium account	545.76	33,545.76
9	Net Worth	311.71	344,283.21
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	130.42	1,139,188.23
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	1668 About 14-0
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.11	3.31
13	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10 each) - Basic & Dilute	922.69	920.59
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	003.85	1,003.85
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
17	Interest service coverage ratio	NA	NA
-			anti-primary during the

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Commit
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of yearly egulations, 2015. The full format of the yearly financial results are available on the web
- For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com
- Figures for the previous period/ year have been regro

f of the Board of Directors a Investments Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: April 30, 2025